SPECIFICATIONS
PORTABLE MD PLAYER
DMC-K3
SERVICE MANUAL
© 1999-1/B51-5503-00 (K/K) 2837
In compliance with Federal Regulations, following are reproduc-
tions of labels on, or inside the product relating to laser product
safety.

661 1C ✽ W01-0960-05 STEREO HEADPHONE(INNER) E1T1E2
661 1C ✽ W01-0960-05 STEREO HEADPHONE(INNER) T2
662 1C W08-0658-05 AC ADAPTER E1E2
662 1C W08-0659-05 AC ADAPTER T1T2
L : Scandinavia K : USA P : Canada R : Mexico C : China I : Malaysia
Y : PX(Far East, Hawaii) T : Europe E : Europe G : Germany V : China(Shanghai)
Y : AAFES(Europe) X : Australia Q : Russia H : Korea M : Other Areas indicates safety critical components.
L : Scandinavia K : USA P : Canada R : Mexico C : China I : Malaysia
Y : PX(Far East, Hawaii) T : Europe E : Europe G : Germany V : China(Shanghai)
Y : AAFES(Europe) X : Australia Q : Russia H : Korea M : Other Areas indicates safety critical components.
662 1C W09-1251-05 AC ADAPTER K1
663 1C ✽ W09-1267-05 BATTERY (NI-MH)NB-150
664 1C ✽ W01-0963-05 STEREO HEADPHONE(OPEN) K1
ED1 2D ✽ B38-0172-05 LIQUID CRYSTAL
C1 ✽ C92-0206-05 TANTAL 22UF 16WV
C2 CK73GB1H471K CHIP C 470PF K
C3~5 C92-0170-05 TANTAL 100UF 4WV
C6 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C7 CK73GF1A105Z CHIP C 1.0UF Z
C8 CK73GB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C9 CK73GF1A105Z CHIP C 1.0UF Z
C10 CK73GB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C11 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C12, 13 CK73GB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C14, 15 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C16 CK73GB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C17, 18 CK73GB1H222K CHIP C 2200PF K
C19, 20 CK73GB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C21 C92-0623-05 CHIP TAN 22UF 4WV
C22 CK73GB1H222K CHIP C 2200PF K
C23 C92-0623-05 CHIP TAN 22UF 4WV
C24 CK73GB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C25 C92-0619-05 CHIP TAN 47UF 4WV
C26 C92-0623-05 CHIP TAN 22UF 4WV
C27 CK73GF1A474Z CHIP C 0.47UF Z
C28 CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C29 CK73GB1H472K CHIP C 4700PF K
C30 CK73GF1C224Z CHIP C 0.22UF Z
C31 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C32 C92-0623-05 CHIP TAN 22UF 4WV
C33 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C34 CK73GF1C224Z CHIP C 0.22UF Z
C35 CK73GF1A105Z CHIP C 1.0UF Z
C36 CK73GB1H472K CHIP C 4700PF K
C37 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C38 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C39 C92-0623-05 CHIP TAN 22UF 4WV
C40 CK73GB1E223K CHIP C 0.022UF K
C41 C92-0623-05 CHIP TAN 22UF 4WV
C42, 43 CK73GB1C333K CHIP C 0.033UF K
C44 CK73GF1C224Z CHIP C 0.22UF Z
C45 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C46 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C47, 48 CK73GB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C49 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C50~52 CK73GB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C53 CK73GB1E223K CHIP C 0.022UF K
C54 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C55 C92-0170-05 TANTAL 100UF 4WV
C56 CK73GB1H682K CHIP C 6800PF K
C57 CK73GB1C333K CHIP C 0.033UF K
C58, 59 CK73GB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C60, 61 CK73GF1A105Z CHIP C 1.0UF Z
✽ New Parts

C
-K
3
18
PA
R
TS LIST
C62 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C63 C92-0619-05 CHIP TAN 47UF 4WV
C64 CK73GB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C65 CK73GB1C333K CHIP C 0.033UF K
C66 CK73GF1A105Z CHIP C 1.0UF Z
C67 C92-0619-05 CHIP TAN 47UF 4WV
C68 C92-0628-05 CHIP-TAN 10UF 10WV
C100, 101 CK73GF1A105Z CHIP C 1.0UF Z
C102, 103 CK73GB1H152K CHIP C 1500PF K
C104, 105 CK73GB1A154K CHIP C 0.15UF K
C106 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C108, 109 CK73GB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C110, 111 ✽ C92-0195-05 TANTAL 4.7UF 4WV
C112 C92-0619-05 CHIP TAN 47UF 4WV
C113, 114 ✽ C92-0195-05 TANTAL 4.7UF 4WV
C115 C92-0619-05 CHIP TAN 47UF 4WV
C116 C92-0623-05 CHIP TAN 22UF 4WV
C119 ✽ C92-0195-05 TANTAL 4.7UF 4WV
CN1 ✽ E40-8322-05 FLAT CABLE CONNECTOR
CN2 E40-8047-05 FLAT CABLE CONNECTOR
J1 E11-0381-05 MINIATURE PHONE JACK(4P+3P)
J2 E03-0357-05 DC JACK
L1 L33-0377-05 CHOKE COIL
L2 ✽ L40-2201-89 SMALL FIXED INDUCTOR(22UH,K)
L3 L33-0377-05 CHOKE COIL
L4~6 ✽ L40-2201-89 SMALL FIXED INDUCTOR(22UH,K)
X1 ✽ L78-0693-05 RESONATOR (16M)
X2 ✽ L78-0697-05 RESONATOR (22.57M)
R1 RK73GB1J133J CHIP R 13K J 1/16W
R2 RK73GB1J332J CHIP R 3.3K J 1/16W
R3 RK73GB1J333J CHIP R 33K J 1/16W
R4 RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R5 RK73GB1J331J CHIP R 330 J 1/16W
R6 RK73GB1J432J CHIP R 4.3K J 1/16W
R7 RK73GB1J822J CHIP R 8.2K J 1/16W
R8 ✽ R92-1918-05 METAL GLAZE 0.33 J 1/4W
R9 ✽ RK75GA1J104J CHIP R 100K J 1/16W
R10, 11 RK73GB1J154J CHIP R 150K J 1/16W
R12 RK73GB1J561J CHIP R 560 J 1/16W
R13 RK73GB1J102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/16W
R14 RK73GB1J333J CHIP R 33K J 1/16W
R15 ✽ RK75GA1J104J CHIP R 100K J 1/16W
R16 RK73GB1J272J CHIP R 2.7K J 1/16W
R17 RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R18 RK73GB1J392J CHIP R 3.9K J 1/16W
R19 RK73GB1J104J CHIP R 100K J 1/16W
R20 RK73GB1J241J CHIP R 240 J 1/16W
R21 RK73GB1J133J CHIP R 13K J 1/16W
R22 RK73GB1J154J CHIP R 150K J 1/16W
R23 RK73GB1J122J CHIP R 1.2K J 1/16W
R24 RK73GB1J272J CHIP R 2.7K J 1/16W
R25 RK73GB1J302J CHIP R 3.0K J 1/16W
R26 RK73GB1J432J CHIP R 4.3K J 1/16W
R27 RK73GB1J133J CHIP R 13K J 1/16W
L : Scandinavia K : USA P : Canada R : Mexico C : China I : Malaysia
Y : PX(Far East, Hawaii) T : Europe E : Europe G : Germany V : China(Shanghai)
Y : AAFES(Europe) X : Australia Q : Russia H : Korea M : Other Areas indicates safety critical components.
L : Scandinavia K : USA P : Canada R : Mexico C : China I : Malaysia
Y : PX(Far East, Hawaii) T : Europe E : Europe G : Germany V : China(Shanghai)
Y : AAFES(Europe) X : Australia Q : Russia H : Korea M : Other Areas indicates safety critical components.
R29 RK73GB1J474J CHIP R 470K J 1/16W
R30 ✽ RK75GB1J564J CHIP R 560K J 1/16W
R31 ✽ RK75GA1J184J CHIP R 180K J 1/16W
R32 ✽ R92-1917-05 METAL GLAZE 22K F 1/16W
R33 RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R34 RK73GB1J822J CHIP R 8.2K J 1/16W
R35 RK73GB1J183J CHIP R 18K J 1/16W
R36 RK73GB1J334J CHIP R 330K J 1/16W
R37 ✽ RK75GA1J104J CHIP R 100K J 1/16W
R38 RK73GB1J272J CHIP R 2.7K J 1/16W
R39 RK73GB1J751J CHIP R 750 J 1/16W
R40 RK73GB1J474J CHIP R 470K J 1/16W
R41 RK73GB1J681J CHIP R 680 J 1/16W
R42 ✽ RK73GB1J4R3J CHIP R 4.3 J 1/16W
R43 RK73GB1J104J CHIP R 100K J 1/16W
R44 RK73GB1J563J CHIP R 56K J 1/16W
R45 RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R46 ✽ RK75GB1J222J CHIP R 2.2K J 1/16W
R47 RK73GB1J331J CHIP R 330 J 1/16W
R48 ✽ RK75GA1J104J CHIP R 100K J 1/16W
R49 ✽ RK73GB1J134J CHIP R 130K J 1/16W
R50 RK73GB1J2R2J CHIP R 2.2 J 1/16W
R51 RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R52 RK73GB1J333J CHIP R 33K J 1/16W
R53 RK73GB1J105J CHIP R 1.0M J 1/16W
R54 RK73GB1J474J CHIP R 470K J 1/16W
R55 RK73GB1J104J CHIP R 100K J 1/16W
R56 RK73GB1J331J CHIP R 330 J 1/16W
R57 RK73GB1J682J CHIP R 6.8K J 1/16W
R58 ✽ RK75GB1J104J CHIP R 100K J 1/16W
R59 RK73GB1J153J CHIP R 15K J 1/16W
R60 ✽ RK75GA1J104J CHIP R 100K J 1/16W
R62 ✽ RK75GA1J104J CHIP R 100K J 1/16W
R63 RK73GB1J270J CHIP R 27 J 1/16W
R64 RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R69 RK73GB1J102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/16W
R70 RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R71 RK73GB1J563J CHIP R 56K J 1/16W
R72 RK73GB1J474J CHIP R 470K J 1/16W
R73 RK73GB1J133J CHIP R 13K J 1/16W
R74 RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R100, 101 RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R102 RK73GB1J1R0J CHIP R 1 J 1/16W
R103 RK73GB1J104J CHIP R 100K J 1/16W
R104, 105 ✽ RK73GB1J4R3J CHIP R 4.3 J 1/16W
R106, 107 RK73GB1J622J CHIP R 6.2K J 1/16W
R108, 109 RK73GB1J2R2J CHIP R 2.2 J 1/16W
R110, 111 RK73GB1J335J CHIP R 3.3M J 1/16W
R112, 113 RK73GB1J561J CHIP R 560 J 1/16W
S1 ✽ S68-0111-05 PUSH SWITCH
S2 S62-0062-05 SLIDE SWITCH
S3~8 ✽ S70-0068-05 TACT SWITCH